
Early voting will take place at Abbot Hall, 188 Washington Street 

Starting Saturday, October 22nd – Friday, November 4th the following 

dates and times: 

Saturday, October 22, 2022   9:00AM – 3:00PM 
Monday, October 24, 2022   9:00AM – 1:00PM 
Tuesday, October 25, 2022   9:00AM – 1:00PM 
Wednesday, October 26, 2022  1:00PM – 5:00PM 
Thursday, October 27, 2022  9:00AM – 1:00PM 
Friday, October 28, 2022   10:00AM – 12:00PM 
Saturday, October 29, 2022   10:00AM – 4:00PM 
Monday, October 31, 2022   8:30AM – 4:30PM 
Tuesday, November 1, 2022  8:30AM – 4:30PM 
Wednesday, November 2, 2022  8:30AM – 5:30PM 
Thursday, November 3, 2022  8:30AM – 4:30PM 
Friday, November 4, 2022   8:30AM – 12:00PM 
 
The last day to register to vote or make changes to your voter 
registration is Saturday, October 29th.   The Town clerk’ Office will be 
open for voter registration from 9:00AM – 5:00PM, alternately you can 
register to vote online at https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/ , this link 
will also allow you to check voter registration and track your vote by 
mail ballot.   If you have any questions call the Town Clerk’s Office at 
781-631-0528  
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